UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
L1127/A/E               Preliminary                        CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 7
Copyright © 2022 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R502-742.e
ULTRA-LOW-NOISE,
HIGH-SPEED, LOW-DROPOUT,
300mA LINEAR REGULATOR
 DESCRIPTION

* Internal Thermal Protection
* Work Stably with Low ESR Ceramics Capacitor
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
L1127L-xx-AF5-R L1127G-xx-AF5-R
SOT-25 Tape Reel L1127AL-xx-AF5-R L1127AG-xx-AF5-R
L1127EL-xx-AF5-R L1127EG-xx-AF5-R
Note: xx: Output Voltage, refer to Marking Information.
L1127/A/E                 Preliminary               CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 7
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-742.e
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE MARKING VOLTAGE CODE
SOT-25
(L1127)
10:1.0V
12:1.2V
15:1.5V
18:1.8V
25:2.5V
30:3.0V
33:3.3V
42:4.2V
4H: 4.75V
AD:ADJ
SOT-25
(L1127A)
SOT-25
(L1127E)
 PIN CONFIGURATION
 PIN DESCRIPTION
NO. PIN NAME I/O DESCRIPTION
1 VIN I Power supply
2 GND  Ground
3 SHDN  I Active low shutdown input.
4
NC
(L1127)
X None connect
SET/ADJ
(L1127A)
I/O
Connect to an external resistor divider for Adj mode, Connect to GND for
Preset VOUT.
ERROR
(L1127E)
O Opendrain output. Goes low when VOUT drops 10% below nominal value.
5 OUT O Regulator output.
L1127/A/E                 Preliminary               CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 7
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-742.e
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
For L1127
For L1127A
L1127/A/E                 Preliminary               CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               4 of 7
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-742.e
 BLOCK DIAGRAM (Cont.)
For L1127E
L1127/A/E                 Preliminary               CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               5 of 7
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-742.e
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
VIN, SHDN ,ERROR  to GND  -0.3 ~ +6.5 V